Document No. JEWB01BN-1000  P1/ 9
 株式会社 村 ⽥ 製 作 所
MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
NXFT15series-2203
AEC-Q200
Non compliance
サーモストリング型 NTC サーミスタ  製品仕様書
Thermo String Type NTC Thermistor   Specification

operating
current
Operating/
Storage
Temperature
Range
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Rated
Electric
power
Thermal Time
constant
 (Ω) (K) (mA) (°C) (mW/°C) (mW) (s)
NXFT15XV302FEAB*** 3k ±1 % 3936 ±1 % 0.14 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
NXFT15XV502FEAB*** 5k ±1 % 3936 ±1 % 0.11 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
NXFT15XH103FEAB*** 10k ±1 % 3380 ±1 % 0.077 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
NXFT15XV103FEAB*** 10k ±1 % 3936 ±1 % 0.077 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
NXFT15WB473FEAB*** 47k ±1 % 4050 ±1 % 0.036 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
NXFT15WF104FEAB*** 100k ±1 % 4250 ±1 % 0.024 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
NXFT15XW222EEAB*** 2.2k ±3 % 3950 ±3 % 0.17 -40 to +125 0.6 3.0 約 Approx. 3
*1: 品番の末尾 3 桁は全⻑を表します。
Last 3 digits of part number means the full length.
（例 Example︓050=50mm）21mm,25mm,30mm, 35mm,40mm, 45mm,50mm
*2: 25°C 静⽌空気中にて、サーモストリング単体を測定します。
Measured at 25°C in still air, as a single unit without mounting.
*3: 最⼤動作電流は、サーモストリング単体が 0.1°C 発熱する電流値です。
⾃⼰発熱を考慮した設計をお願いします。
Maximum operating current rises for sensor rises thermistor’s temperature by 0.1°C.
Please regard self heat of the Thermo String.
*4: 素⼦の急激な温度上昇より、予測できない不具合を⽣じる恐れがありますので、瞬時に⾼い電⼒を
かけないで下さい
Too rapid temperature rising, however, may cause any unexpected failures on your circuit.
Please do not apply high electric power in short time.
*5: 25°C から 50°C 静⽌空気中にて測定します。
   25°C to 50°C   Measured in still air.
Refe
ren
ce
 O
nly
Document No. JEWB01BN-1000  P2/ 9
 株式会社 村 ⽥ 製 作 所
MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
NXFT15series-2203
AEC-Q200
Non compliance
3. 構造及び⼨法 Construction and Dimensions
 ⼨法 Dimensions
 (mm)
備考 notes
D 1.2 ±0.4 樹脂幅 Resin width
T 1.2 ±0.4 樹脂幅 Resin width
L 21 to 50 ±2 全⻑ Full length
L1
21: 3 ±1.5
25 to 50: 3 +2/-1
はんだ引き部 Soldering part
d 0.30 ±0.05 ﾘｰﾄﾞ線径 Lead wire diameter
(A) - エポキシ樹脂 Epoxy resin
(B) -
変性ポリエステル被覆付き
銅ニッケル線
Copper & Ni Alloy Lead wire
with Modified Polyester
エポキシ樹脂内のチップ NTC サーミスタは Sn-3Ag-0.5Cu はんだ
にてはんだ付けしています。
The NTC thermistor in epoxy resin is soldered by Sn-3Ag-0.5Cu
4. 表⽰ Marking
            表⽰は致しません。
            No Marking
5. 機械的性能 Mechanical performance
No. 項⽬ Item 規格 Criteria 試験条件 Test Condition
5.1 はんだ耐熱性
(フロー)
Resistance to
soldering heat
(Flow)
抵抗値変化率(R25)     ±1%以内
Ｂ定数変化率(B25/50) ±1%以内
•Resistance(R25) change
shall be less than ±1%
•B-constant(B25/50) change
shall be less than ±1%
ﾘｰﾄﾞ線を Fig-1 に⽰す所まで、
350 ±10 °C, 3.5 ±0.5 s、または
260 ±5 °C,10 ±1 s
はんだ(Sn-3.0Ag-0.5Cu)溶液中に
浸漬する。